WHEATLANDS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

ANNUAL MEETING Pursuant to § 32-1-903(6), C.R.S. Wheatlands Clubhouse, 6601 S. Wheatlands Parkway, Aurora, CO Thursday, November 9, 2023 at 7:00 PM https://www.wheatlandsmetro.org/

Zoom Meeting Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86425447099?pwd=nEdgzAFCvhffCU81gRjphHJy7d90hW.1

Meeting ID: 864 2544 7099 Passcode: 994415 Call In Numbers: 1(720) 707-2699 or 1(719) 359-4580

Paulette Martin, President	Term to May 2027
Kathy Barela, Treasurer	Term to May 2025
Rodney DeWalt, Assistant Secretary	Term to May 2027
Sameer Bhatnagar, Assistant Treasurer	Term to May 2027
Brooke Holliman, Secretary	Term to May 2025

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING AND AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Presentation Regarding the Status of Public Infrastructure Projects within the District
- 3. Presentation Regarding Outstanding Bonds
- 4. Review of Unaudited Financial Statements
- 5. Open Floor for Questions Members of the public may ask questions about the District. The Board may determine how much time is reserved for questions and for each individual speaker.
- 6. Adjourn